Fourteenth Session, Commencing at 4.30 pm

WORLD SILVER & BRONZE COINS

3644
Palestine, 100 mils 1939 (KM.7); fifty mils 1942 (KM.6);
twenty mils 1935 (KM.5); ten mils 1933 (2), 1934, 1935 (2),
1937, 1939 (2), 1940, 1941, 1946, (KM.4); five mils 1939
(2), 1946, (KM.3). Fine - nearly uncirculated. (17)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3645
Panama, Republic, five centesimos, 1916 (KM.2), twenty
five centesimos, 1904 (KM.4) and fifty centesimos, 1904
(KM.5). Tone band on reverse, fine; extremely fine; nearly
extremely fine. (3)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
106 (lot 4457).

3646*
Philippines, (1834-1837), countermark Y.Il on Bolivia eight
sueldos, Potosi mint, 1834LM (KM.97) (KM.100). Very
fine.

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7436).

3647*
Philippines, Isabel I, twenty centimes, 1868 (KM.146).
Brilliant proof-like with edge toning only, gem uncirculated
and rare as such.

$900

3648*
Philippines, Isabel II, twenty centimes, 1868 (KM.146).
Nearly uncirculated and scarce thus.

$350

3649*
Philippines, Isabel II, fifty centimes, 1868 (KM.147).
Peripheral tone, good extremely fine.

$300

3650*
Philippines, Alfonso XII, ten centimes, 1885 (KM.148).
Choice uncirculated.

$250

3651*
Philippines, Alfonso XII, twenty centimes, 1885 (KM.149).
Good extremely fine.

$180

3652*
Philippines, Alfonso XIlI, fifty centimes, 1884 (KM.150).
Nearly extremely fine and rare.

$150



3657*
Philippines, US Administration, ten centavos, 1904 (KM.165)
Deeply toned proof-like, FDC and rare thus.

3653*
Philippines, Alfonso XII, fifty centimes, 1885 (KM.150). Full
original mint bloom, choice uncirculated.

$600

$350
3658*
Philippines, US Administration, twenty centavos, 1903
(KM.166). Lightly toned, proof-like, nearly FDC and rare
thus.
3654* $1,200
Philippines, Alfonso XIlI, fifty centimes, 1885 (KM.150).
Underlying mint bloom, slight toning, nearly uncirculated.
$300
3659*

Philippines, US Administration, twenty centavos, 1904
(KM.166). Proof-like, iridescent tone, minor scratching,
otherwise nearly FDC.

$450

3655*
Philippines, Alfonso XIlI, peso 1897 (KM.154). Some mint
bloom, extremely fine/good extremely fine.

$350

3660*
Philippines, US Administration, fifty centavos, 1904
(KM.167). Underlying full original proof-like mint bloom,
attractive grey and iridescent toning, choice uncirculated or
nearly FDC and rare thus.

$1,000

part

3656*

Philippines, US Administration, half centavos 1904
(KM.162); one centavos, 1904 and 1933 (KM.163), five
centavos 1904 (KM.164), 1932 (KM.175); ten centavos
1917 (KM.169). The 1904 coins proof-like or select mint
state, very fine - nearly FDC. (6)

3661*
Philippines, US Administration, one peso, 1903 (KM.168).
Proof-like, nearly FDC and rare in this state.

$900 $1,200
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3662*

Philippines, US Administration, twenty centavos, 1929

(KM.170). Full original mint bloom, choice uncirculated.
$250

3663*

Philippines, US Administration, fifty centavos, 1921

(KM.171). Full original mint bloom, choice uncirculated.
$300

3664*
Philippines, US Administration, one peso 1908S (KM.172).
Nearly full original mint bloom, slight staining, otherwise
choice uncirculated.

$500

3665*
Philippines, US Administration, one peso, 1908S (KM.172).
Nearly uncirculated.

$400

3666*
Philippines, US Administration, one peso, 1909S (KM.172).
Full original mint bloom, uncirculated.

$500
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3667*
Philippines, US Administration, five centavos, 1918S, muled
with twenty centavos small date reverse (KM.173). Evenly
worn nearly fine and very rare.

$750

3668*
Philippines, US Administration, twenty centavos, 1928
(cfKM.174) mule with first series five centavos reverse.
Nearly extremely fine and rare.

$700

3669
Philippines, Republic, fifty centavos and one peso,
1947 (KM.184, 185) five piso, 1992 (KM.262). Choice
uncirculated. (3)

$100

part

3670*
Philippines, Culion Island, Leper colony, half centavo
1913 (KM.1); one centavo, 1927 (KM.3) another (KM.4);
five centavos, 1927 (KM.7); ten centavos, 1930 (KM.10);
twenty centavos, 1922 (KM.13); one peso, 1913 (two thick
and thin), 1920, 1922, 1925 (KM.14, 15, 16, 18). Fine -
extremely fine, the second and third scarce. (11)

$450



3671*
Poland, under Russia, ten zlotych - one and a half roubles,
1835, (KM.134). Good very fine.

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7437).

3672
Poland, a small collection of coins (6) (mostly base metal),
plague and medals (2), silver coins honouring Kosciuszko
including the proof 200,000 ZI., 1990 issue (KM.Y.203);
various other medals and issues to this person together with
another proof 200,000 ZI. 1990 commemorating Marszalek
Pilsudski, (KM.Y.204). Very fine - FDC. (9)

$300

Ex H. Owsinksi Collection.

3673
Poland, assorted range of military badges and decorations
(30), mostly displaying Polish arms, several relating to Monte
Casino and Tobruk, including silver commem issue 1944-
1984 of Warsaw uprising, together with Germany coins of
the Weimer Republic and Nazi period, includes different five
mark (3) 1934J, 1935G, 1938A, two mark 1937A, other
various issues (16) one pfennig to one mark. Mostly very
fine or better. (approx 50)

$100

Ex H. Owsinksi Collection.

part

3674*
Portugal, Carlos I, one thousand reis, 400th anniversary
commemorative, 1898, (KM.539) (illustrated); Portuguese
Colonial, St.Thomas, twenty centavos 1929 (KM.2).
Uncirculated - prooflike, uncirculated. (2)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7439, 7441), first also Noble Numismatics Sale 92 (lot 2828).

3675
Ragusa, silver tallero, 1759, (KM.18; Dav.1639). Shallow
relief as usual, toned, very fine with minor adjustment
marks.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7573).
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3676*
Russia, Peter I, the Great, Poltina half rouble (1721)
(KM.156). Toned, traces of mount at top, old scratch on
obverse, otherwise good very fine and rare.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7447).

3677*
Russia, Peter the Great, (1689-1725) silver rouble, 1725
(KM.162.5). Toned, nearly very fine/good very fine.

$750

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7449).

3678*
Russia, Catherine 1, silver rouble, 1725 St Petersburg
(KM.169). Some weak striking, otherwise toned, nearly
very fine and scarce.

$400

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7450).



3679*
Russia, Catherine I, (1725-1727), silver rouble, 1727, bust
to right, Moscow Mint, (KM.177.1). Fine - nearly very fine,
lightly toned and very rare.

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7452).

3680*

Russia, Catherine | or Peter I, five kopecks, 1727KD,
(KM.179) another 1727HD, (KM.170). Very fine and rare;
good fine and scarce. (2)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lot 3439).

3681*

Russia, Peter Il, rouble, 1728, Moscow Mint, (KM.182.2;

Sev. 971/4; Diakov 13). Toned, nearly very fine - very fine.
$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7453).

3682*
Russia, Anna, rouble, 1734, bust to right, (KM.197,
D.1673). Nearly very fine.

$350

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7456).

3683*
Russia, Anna, rouble, 1737 (KM 198). Toned, very fine
and scarce.

$400

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7457).

3684*
Russia, Anna, rouble, 1738 (KM.204). Toned, light old
scratch on obverse, otherwise very fine or better.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7458).



3685*
Russia, Elizabeth, silver rouble, 1749 St. Petersburg (KM.
C.19b.4, D.1678, Sev.1545). Small planchet flaw on reverse,
very fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7459).

3686*
Russia, Elizabeth (1741-1761), silver rouble 1752, Moscow
mint, (KM.19.2). Slight edge flaw, otherwise very fine or
better and scarce.

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7460).

3687
Russia, Catherine Il (the Great), copper five kopecks,
1788EM (KM.59.3). Nearly extremely fine.

$70

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2285).

3688*
Russia, Paul I, silver rouble, 1799, St Petersburg Mint (KM.
C.101a; Dav.1688). Toned very fine.

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7106).

3689
Russia, Nicholas I, (1825-1855), rouble, 1841, St.Petersburg
Mint, (KM.C.168.1); Alexander Il1, rouble 1883 coronation
issue, (KM.Y.43); Nicholas II, silver rouble, 1913
commemorative (KM.70). Toned, good very fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7466, 7469, 7472).

3690
Russia, Alexander Ill and Nicholas II, one roubles, 1883,
1893, 1899, 1912 (badly damaged but rare Alexander Il
Memorial issue), 1913 (KM.43, 46, 59.3, 69, 70). Very good
- good very fine. (5)

$150

3691
Russia, Nicholas Il, silver rouble, 1913 BC 300th Anniversary
of Romanov Dynasty (KM.Y.70); Japan, Meiji era, one yen,
year 45 (1912), (KM.Y.A25.3) with chopmark on reverse.
Good very fine - extremely fine. (2)

$120

part

3692*
Russia, RSFSR, rouble, 1921 (KM.Y.84); USSR, rouble, 1924
(KM.Y.90.1). Uncirculated. (2)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7474, 7475).

3693
Russia, five roubles, 1977 (KM.Y. 145, 146, 147, 148); ten
roubles, 1977 (KM.Y.149, 150); five roubles, 1978 (KM.
Y. 155, 156); ten roubles, 1978 (KM.Y.158.1, 159, 160)
XXII Olympiad Moscow. Two cased sets, unicrculated. (11
coins)

$120

part

3694*
San Marino, Republic, silver fifty centesimi 1898R (KM.3)
(illustrated); copper five centesimi, 1864M, 1938R (KM.1,
12); ten centesimi 1875R, 1937R (KM.2, 13). First toned and
nearly uncirculated, others very fine - nearly uncirculated.
()

$200



3695*
San Marino, Republic, silver one lira 1898R (KM.4). Nearly
uncirculated.

$150 3700*
San Marino, Republic, silver twenty lire 1932R, (14.99 g),
(KM.11). Brilliant uncirculated, scarce.
$300

3696*
San Marino, Republic, silver two lire 1906R (KM.5). Nearly
uncirculated.

$300

3701*
San Marino, Republic, silver twenty lire 1937R (19.21 g),
(KM.11a). Brilliant uncirculated, scarce.

$1,000

3697*
San Marino, Republic, silver five lire 1898R (KM.6). Minor
surface marks on the reverse, otherwise nearly uncirculated,
scarce.

3702*
Sarawak, C.Brooke, Rajah, 1906 silver twenty cents,
(KM.10). Nearly extremely fine, scarce.

$600 $200

3698

San Marino, Republic, silver five lire 1935R (KM.9); one
thousand lire 1997R, (KM.368). Nearly uncirculated -
uncirculated. (2)

$100
3703*
Sarawak, Charles VWyner Brooke (1917-1946), five cents,
1927H (KM.14). Extremely fine or better.
$70

3699*
San Marino, Republic, silver ten lire 1932R (KM.10).
Brilliant uncirculated, scarce.

Sarawak, Charles Vyner Brooke (1917-1946), ten cents,
1934H (KM.16). Brilliant uncirculated, rare as such.
$300

425



3705*
Serbia, Stefan Uros Il Milutin, King, (1282-1321), silver
dinar (19mm, 1.83 g), obv. full-length nimbate figure of
Christ seated facing on throne, raising hand in benediction
and holding Gospels; barred 1C-XC across upper field, rev.
VROSI[VS] R/E/X S STEF[ANVS], Stefan and St. Stefan
standing facing, holding akakia and Gospels, respectively,
and banner between them, (Jovanovic 2; lvanisevic 3.1;
D&D 3.1.1). Very fine.

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
105 (lot 3463).

3706*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, penny 1892 (KM.2). Red
and brown uncirculated and rare thus.

$750

Ex Western Australia Day Raffle set, 1915.

3707*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, penny, 1893 (KM.2). Red
brown with trace of faded mint red, extremely fine and rare,
the key date.

$700

In a slab by NGC as XF45BN.

426

part

3708*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, pennies, 1894, 1898 and
(1900 the rimmed blank) (KM.2). Very fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$200

part

3709*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings,
shilling, sixpence and threepence, 1892 (KM.3-5,7). Nearly
very fine - good very fine. (4)

$250

Ex Western Australia Day Raffle Set, 1915.

3710
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, threepence, 1892, shilling,
1897, florin, 1897 (KM.3, 5, 6). Toned, very fine or better.
)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2301).

3711*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, threepence, 1893 (KM.3).
Even light grey toned, extremely fine.

$600

In a slab by PCGS as AU50.



3712*

South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, sixpence, 1893 (KM.4).
Partly rubbed, dull tone on reverse, extremely fine.
$300

In a slab by NGC as AU, details surface hairlines.

part

3713*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, shillings, 1892 - 1897
(KM.5). Very fine - extra fine. (6)

3714*

South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, shilling, 1893 (KM.5).
Toned, good very fine and rare.

$700

$500

In a slab by PCGS as XF40.

3715*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger two shillings, 1892 (KM.6).
Good extremely fine.

$500

Ex Western Australia Day Raffle Set, 1915.

See also lots 4033 and 4036.
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3716*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two shillings, 1893 (KM.6).
Toned, good very fine and rare.

$500

In a slab by PCGS as XF40.

3717*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings,
1893 (KM.7). Traces of underlying mint bloom particularly
on the reverse, minor surface marks, otherwise extremely
fine and rare in this condition.

$1,000

In a slab by PCGS as XF45.

3718
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings,
1896, florin 1895 and penny, 1898 (KM.7, 6, 2). Fine; good
fine; nearly extremely fine. (3)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
106 (lot 4480).

3719
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings,
1896, two shillings, 1897; shilling, 1897; sixpence, 1892;
threepence 1893; penny, 1898 (KM.7, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2). Toned,
fine - nearly extremely fine. (6)

$80

Ex D.A.Garland Collection, from Downie & Sherwood.

3720
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892 single
shaft (KM.8.1); two and a half shillings, 1894 (KM.7) and
sixpence, 1894 (KM.3); George V, two and a half shillings
and shilling, 1923 (KM.19.1, 17.1). The first has been
mounted, otherwise fine - nearly extremely fine. (5)

$200

Ex C.S.Hodgson Collection.



3725*
South Africa, proof five rand, 1994, Presidential Inauguration,
Parliament Building without steps variety (cf KM.150).

FDC.
sra1* $150
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, single
shaft (KM.8.1). A few pin pricks and slight edge bruise, In a slab by NCG as PF67 ultra cameo.

otherwise nearly extremely fine with mint bloom.
$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7495).

3722*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892 double
shaft (KM.8.2). Light scratches on obverse, toned, nearly
extremely fine.

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7496).

;:-'.?Eiﬁ_ﬁ'!\
3723*
South Africa, George V, two and a half shillings, 1925 3726*
(KM.19.1). Some smoothing in fields, good very fine and Southern Rhodesia, George VI, 1946, set of threepence,

scarce. sixpence, shilling, two shillings and halfcrown (KM.16a,
$100 17a, 18a, 19a, 15a). Toned, uncirculated, the two shillings
rare. (5)

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7717). $750

Ex H.G.Williams, then L.J.Dale, H.Hughan and V.B.Short Collections.

3724
South Africa, George V, two shillings, 1936 (KM.22). Good
very fine with some mint lustre.

$60

428



3727*
Spain, Isabel, silver twenty reales, 1855 (KM.593.2). Deeply
toned, nearly extremely fine.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7503).

3728
Spain and Colonies, includes Peru, Charles IV, silver 8
reales, Lima mint 1793 (chopmarked); Mexico, Mexico
City mint, Philip 1V, silver cob 4 reales, undated. c.1650;
Spain, Charles IV, Madrid mint, silver 2 reales, 1795. Fine
- nearly very fine. (3)

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2312).

3729*

Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, quarter cent, 1884

(KM.7a). Trace of mint red, otherwise good extremely fine/
uncirculated and rare in this condition.

3730*

Straits Settlements, silver five cents, 1885 (KM.10). Good
extremely fine, very scarce.

$150

$600

3731*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, fifty cents, 1887
(KM.13). Toned, very fine.

$200
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part
3732*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, fifty cents, 1888
(KM.13); Edward VII, fifty cents, 1902 (KM.23); copper
cents, 1908 (KM.19). First previously mounted, good very
fine - nearly extremely fine. (3)
$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7729, 7732, 7734).

3733*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, fifty cents, 1901
(KM.13). Cleaned, good very fine.

$200

Ex A.H.Baldwin & Sons, with their packet.

3734
Straits Settlements, Edward VII, dollar, 1904B (KM.25).
Cleaned, extremely fine.

$100

3735*
Sweden, Gustav XV Adolphus, (1611-1632), Sater and
Nykoping Mint, copper two (2) ore, rectangular, rough
cut as issued, token currency in copper, 1627, (KM.107).
Nearly very fine.

$750

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2315).

3736
Sweden, Adolf Fredrik, copper plate money, two dalers,
date ¢1750 (KM.PM71) (approx 680g), with certificate.
Recovered from Nicobar wreck, with surface corrosion and
edge chipping and several holes, poor.

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.



3737
Sweden, Adolf Fredrik, copper plate money, two dalers (?),
date c1750 (KM.PM71) (approx 635g), with photocopy
of certificate. Recovered from Nicobar wreck, with surface
corrosion removing details of denomination etc, otherwise
good - very good.

$100

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

3738*
Sweden, Gustav Ill, silver riksdaler, 1782 O.L. (KM.527;
Dav.1736). Toned, nearly extremely fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7740).

3739
Sweden, Gustav IV Adolf, one twelfth skilling, 1802
(KM.563); Carl XIII skilling, 1814 (KM.585); Carl
XIV Johan, half skilling, 1821 (KM.596). Toned, nearly
uncirculated - uncirculated. (3)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7509, 7510, 7511).

3740
Sweden, Oscar Il, bronze one ore, 1874, 1895, 1907
(KM.734, 750, 768); Gustaf V, 1909, iron 1917, 1948
(KM.777.2, 789, 810); copper 1950 (KM.810); Gustaf
VI, 1956TS (KM.820); similar two ore 1880, 1891, iron
1918 (2), 1946, (KM.746, 790, 811). Very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (13)

$200

3741

Sweden, Oscar Il, bronze five ore, 1881, 1882, 1905, 1907

(KM.736, 757, 770); Gustaf V, 1909, iron 1917, 1947

(KM.779, 791, 812). Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (13)
$200

part

3742*
Sweden, Oscar I, silver ten ore, 1876ST (lllustrated), 1902
(KM.737, 755); Gustaf V, 1936G, 1942G (KM.780, 813);
silver twenty five ore Oscar Il 1902EB, 1907EB, (KM.739,
775); Gustaf V 1910W, 1946 TS, (KM.785, 798); Gustaf VI
1950TS, (KM.816). Very fine - uncirculated. (9)

$200
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3743*
Sweden, Oscar Il, silver fifty ore, 1883EB, (KM.740). With
mint bloom, uncirculated.

$300

3744
Sweden, Oscar Il, silver two kronor 1876EB, (KM.742).
Very fine, scarce.

$150

3745*
Sweden, Oscar I, silver one krona, 1880EB, (KM.747). With
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$500

3746*
Sweden, Oscar Il, silver one krona, 1898EB, (KM.747). With
mint bloom, nearly uncirculated.

$400

3747
Sweden, Oscar Il, silver one krona, 1901EB, (KM.760);
silver two kronor 1880EB, 1892EB, (KM.749, 761). Very
good - very fine. (3)

$200

3748*
Sweden, Oscar I, silver two kronor 1897EB, (KM.761).
Good extremely fine, scarce.

$300

3749
Sweden, Oscar |1, silver two kronor 1897EB, commemorative
silver jubilee (KM.762). Extremely fine - nearly uncirculated.
(2

$100



part

3750*

Sweden, Oscar Il, silver fifty ore, 1906EB (lllustrated),

(KM.771); Gustaf V, 1920W, 1939G (KM.796, 788); 1949TS

(KM.817); silver one krona 1947TS, (KM.814); silver two

kronor 1950TS, (KM.815). Very fine - uncirculated. (6)
$200

3751*
Sweden, Oscar |1, silver one krona, 1906EB, (KM.772). With
mint bloom, uncirculated.

$300

3752*
Sweden, Oscar I, silver two kronor 1906EB, (KM.773).
Good extremely fine, scarce.

$200

3753

Sweden, Oscar I, silver two kronor 1907EB, commemorative
golden wedding (KM.776); Gustaf V, silver two kronor
1921W 400th anniversary of political liberty 1932G
(KM.799) 300th anniversary of Gustaf Il death, (KM.805);
1938G, 300th anniversary of Delaware settlement, (KM.807);
normal issue 1935G, (KM.787). Uncirculated. (5)

$200

3754*
Sweden, Gustaf V, silver one krona, 1916W, 1927G,
(KM.786.1, 786.2). With mint bloom, second lightly toned
nearly uncirculated. (2)

$200

3755
Sweden, Gustaf V, silver five kronor 1935G, (KM.806);
Gustaf VI, 1952TS, 70th birthday, (KM.828); 1955TS,
(KM.829); 1959TS, Constitution sesquicentennial,
(KM.830); 1962U, 80th birthday, (KM.838); silver ten
kronor 1972U, 90th birthday, (KM.847).Extremely fine
- nearly uncirculated. (6)

$120

3756*
Switzerland, Appenzell, billon half batzen, 1816, obverse,
rampant bear, reverse, denomination (KM.5); Geneva,
billon one sol, 1817H, obverse, arms, reverse, denomination
(KM.116). Both about as struck with underlying mint
bloom, the second weakly struck in centre and toned, nearly
uncirculated. (2)

$150

3757*
Switzerland, Basel, silver half thaler, 1741 (KM.148).
Attractively toned, good extremely fine and scarce.

$450

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 7316), also Noble Numismatics Sale 97 (lot 3689).

3758*

Switzerland, Bern, silver half thaler, 1797, obverse arms
with climbing bear, reverse standing figure (KM.151). Very
fine and scarce.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 3619).



3759*

Switzerland, Bern, one batzen 1826, obverse, arms with bear,

reverse, cross and legend (KM.194.1). As struck, brilliant

with full mint bloom, uncirculated with proof-like fields.
$100

3760*
Switzerland, Vaud, two and a half rappen 1816, obverse,
arms with date, reverse, value in wreath (KM.18). About
as struck, toned with underlying mint bloom, virtually
uncirculated.

$100

3761
Switzerland, Canton Zug, silver thaler, 1620 (KM.29,
D.4631); five francs, 1923 B (KM.37). Toned, fine - extremely
fine, the first scarce. (2)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7521).

3762*

Switzerland, Republic, Shooting Festival, Solothurn, as a

silver five francs 1855 (KM.XS3). Grey and gold patination

with proof-like fields, nearly uncirculated and very rare.
$6,000

This is the only Shooting Thaler minted for circulation as coinage. The total
mintage was 3,000.

3763*
Switzerland, Shooting Festival thaler, Zurich, five francs,
1872 (KM.X.S11). Lustrous uncirculated.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 315
(lot 7324).

part

3764*
Switzerland, Republic, one centime 1868B, thick cross
(KM.3.1) (illustrated); 1941B (thin cross), zinc 1946B,
(KM.3.2, 3a); two centimes, 1883B (thick cross), 1933B (thin
cross), zinc 1943B, 1966B, (KM.4.1, 4.2, 4a, 47). Extremely
fine - uncirculated, a few with full mint bloom. (7)

$200

3765
Switzerland, five rappen, 1850 (KM.5). Very fine.
$50

part

3766*
Switzerland, Republic, billon five centimes 1874B, (KM.5)
(illustrated); various alloys etc 1907B, 1918B (brass), 1933B
(KM.26, 26a, 26b); similar alloys ten centimes, 1873B,
1919B (brass) (illustrated), 1936B (KM.6, 27a, 27b); twenty
rappen 1859B (illustrated), 1885B (KM.7, 29). Extremely
fine - uncirculated, many with full mint bloom. (9)

$500

3767*
Switzerland, billon ten rappen, 1873 (KM.6).
Uncirculated.

$50

Private purchase from Spink Australia 1982, Ex R.J.Sewell Collection.

part

3768*
Switzerland, Republic, silver half franc 1850A (KM.8)
(illustrated); 1934B, copper-nickel 1975 (KM.23, 23.1). First
coin toned, extremely fine, others brilliant uncirculated, with
full mint bloom. (3)

$250



3769*
Switzerland, Republic, silver one franc 1850A (KM.9).
Brilliant uncirculated, very rare as such.

$600
3775*
Switzerland, Republic, silver five francs 1891B (KM.34).
3770 Bright, nearly uncirculated, very scarce.
Switzerland, Republic, silver one franc 1850A (KM.9). $1,000
Toned, nearly extremely fine, scarce.
$200

3771
Switzerland, Republic, silver one franc 1861B, 1910B,
copper-nickel 1968B (KM.9a, 24, 24a.1). First toned, very
fine, others brilliant uncirculated. (3)

$200

3776*
Switzerland, Republic, silver five francs 1922B (KM.37).
Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated, very scarce.

$200

3777

Switzerland, Republic, silver five francs 1922B (KM.37).
Lightly toned, nearly extremely fine, scarce.

3772* $100
Switzerland, Republic, silver two francs 1850A (KM.10).
Blue and gold patination nearly uncirculated, rare as such.
$700

Ex H.D Rauch, Auktion 80, June 1, 2007 (lot 1447), (70 Euros +).

3773
Switzerland, Republic, silver two francs 1860B (KM.10a),
1961B (KM.21); silver five francs 1955B, copper-nickel
1978, (KM.40, 40a.1). First coin fine, others brilliant
uncirculated. (4)

$100

3778*
Switzerland, Republic, silver five francs 1925B (KM.38).
Lightly toned, nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$150

3774*
Switzerland, Republic, silver five francs 1874B (KM.11).
Lightly toned, extremely fine, very scarce.

$500
3779*

Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs
1936B Confederation Armament Fund (KM.41). Lightly
toned, nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$120

433



3780*
Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs
1939B 600th anniversary, Laupen battle (KM.42). Bright,
nearly uncirculated, scarce.

$320

3781*
Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs
1939 Zurich Exposition (KM.43). Bright, uncirculated,
scarce.

$200

3782
Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs nd
1941B 650th Anniversary of Confederation (KM.44). Bright,
uncirculated, scarce.

$100

3783*
Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs nd
1944B 500th Anniversary of battle of St. Jakob (KM.45).
Lightly toned, uncirculated, scarce.

$100

3784

Switzerland, Republic, silver commemorative five francs

1948B 100th Anniversary of Constitution (KM.48); another

1963B, Red Cross, (KM.51). Bright uncirculated. (2)
$100

lot 3785 part

434

part
3785*

Thailand, Rama IV, one sixteenth fuang (1862) (KM.5),
(1868) (KM.16); eighth fuang (1862) (KM.6.1), (KM.6.3),
(KM.6.4); quarter fuang (1865) (KM.1), (KM.1a), (KM.3);
half fuang ((1865) (KM.2, 2a, 4); one sixteenth baht (1860)
(KM.7.1, 7.2) The fourth rare so choice, very fine - nearly
uncirculated. (13)

$1,500

part

3786*
Thailand, Rama 1V, one salung (1860) (KM.9), another
(1868) (KM.29), Rama V (1876-1900) (KM.33), RS126
(1907) (KM.33a), two salung (1860) (KM.10.1) (2). Very
fine - extremely fine. (6)

$450

part

3787*
Thailand, Rama 1V, one baht (1860) (KM.11) (2); (1868)
(KM.31) (2). Uneven striking, good very fine - good
extremely fine. (4)

$500



3788*
Thailand, Rama 1V, two baht (1863) (KM.12). Uneven
strike, some mint bloom, nearly uncirculated and rare in
this condition.

$2,000

3789
Tibet, copper five sho (16-21) 1947 (KM.28), (16-22) 1948
(KM.28.1), (16-24) 1950 (KM.28a). Very fine - extremely
fine. (3)

$80

part

3790*
Timor, ten avos, 1951; twenty avos, 1945; fifty avos, 1951
(2); ten centavos, 1958; twenty centavos, 1970; thirty
centavos, 1958; fifty centavos, 1970; sixty centavos, 1958;
one escudo, 1958, 1970; two and a half escudos, 1970; three
escudos, 1958; five escudos, 1970; six escudos, 1958; ten
escudos, 1964, 1970 (KM.5-7, 10-22). Very fine - choice
uncirculated. (17)

$250

435

3791*
Tonkin, 1/600 piastre, 1905 (KM.1). Nearly uncirculated.
$70

3792
Uruguay, pattern one thousand pesos in bronze, 1969 (KM.
Pn92); pattern 50 pesos in silver, 1971 (KM.Pn102); pattern
one hundred pesos in silver, 1973 (KM.Pn106). The first
toned, otherwise uncirculated. (3)

$70

3793
Uruguay, pattern proof set in silver of one, five, ten, twenty
and fifty pesos, 1968 (KM.PS 2). FDC. (5)

3794*

USA, post colonial Kentucky, Lancashire penny, undated
(1792-94) (D&H 59c¢), 'Is The' of the obverse legend weakly
struck and barely visible. A few small edge nicks and small
area of corrosion near reverse edge, otherwise very fine with
faint traces of mint red.

3795*

USA, post colonial Franklin Press token, Middlesex
halfpenny, 1794 (D&H 307a). Nearly very fine.

$100

$150

$150

3796
USA, draped bust cent, 1798, Indian head cent, 1903;
Liberty nickel, 1905, buffalo nickels, 1916S, 1924, 1937;
Barber dimes, 1903, 1910D, Mercury dimes, 1917, others
(3), Roosevelt silver dimes (6); Barber quarter, 1901,
Washington silver quarters (8); walking Liberty half dollars
(2), Washington half dollars (2), Kennedy half dollar, 1964;
Morgan dollars, 19000, 1921S, Peace dollar, 1922D,
Eisenhower dollars, 1972, 1977. The first coin scarce, overall
good - extremely fine. (37)

$180



3797
USA, one cents, Indian head, 1882-1907 (30), Lincoln,
1917-1946 (14); silver ten cents, seated Liberty, 1838 (holed),
1858 (damaged), 1886, Barber, 1897-1914 (8), Mercury,
1923-1943 (24), Roosevelt, 1947-1964 (14); Barber silver
quarter dollar, 1893. Poor - extremely fine. (94)

$80

3798*
USA, nickel three cents, 1882. Extremely fine.
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7552).

3799*
USA, proof nickel three cents, 1883. Nearly FDC, minor
rim flaw 8 to 9 o'clock on reverse.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7553), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2482).

3800*
USA, proof nickel three cents, 1889. Slightly spotted,
otherwise FDC.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7555), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2484).

3801*
USA, Barber dime, 1896S. Nearly very good and very
scarce.

$90

3802
USA, Liberty cap half dollars, 1814, 1827, 1832. Toned,
very fine - nearly extremely fine. (3)

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lots 7538, 7540, 7542).

436

3803*
USA, capped bust half dollar, 1827, square base to 2. Good
very fine.

$250

3804*
USA, Liberty seated, half dollar, 1865S (KM.A68); another,
1871S (KM.99). Toned, nearly extremely fine - extremely
fine. (2)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lots 7790, 7794).

3805*
USA, Liberty seated, half dollar, 1871, reverse ornately
engraved and enamelled with an intricate pattern and
monogram initials. Very good/very fine.

$60

3806*
USA, Liberty seated silver dollar, 1871, with 'In God We
Trust' (KM.100). Very fine.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 301
(lot 7792), also Noble Numismatics Sale 103 (lot 2499).



3807
USA, Morgan dollars, 1878S, 1880, 1881S, 18830, 1884S.
Extremely fine - Uncirculated. (5)

$200

All slabbed in order ACANS MS62; NAC MS66; PCG MS67; NGP MS67;
US Coin Grading MS64 (scratches).

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sale
on tickets attached to slabs.

3808
USA, Morgan dollars, 1878S, 1878CC (G-VG), 1880S,
18810, 1881S, 18820, 1882S (F), 1886, 1887, 1887S,
1888, 1889, 18890, 1890, 1890sS, 1881, 1881S, 1889,
18890, 1890. Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated unless
noted above. (20)

$500

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3809
USA, Morgan dollars, 18810, 18830, 18840 and 18850.
First and third with toning, second uncirculated, the last
uncirculated. (4)

$200

In slabs by PCGS as MS62, MS63, MS64 and MS65.

3810*
USA, Morgan dollar, 1881S. Brilliant uncirculated.
$70

3811
USA, Morgan dollars, 1882S (BU), 1886, 1887, 1888,
18908S, 18920, 1896, 1897S, 18970, 1898, 18980, 18985
(VG), 18990, 1900, 1900S, 19000, 1902, 19020, 19040,
1921. Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated unless noted
above. (20)

$500

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3812
USA, Morgan dollars, 18830, 18840, 18850, 1887P,
1888P, 18890, 1989P, 19020, 19040, 1921P. Fine - nearly
uncirculated. (10)

$300

3813
USA, Morgan dollars, 1886, 1889 (2), 1896 (5), 18980
(3), 1898 (2),_18990 (3), 19000, 1900 (3), 19040 (3),
1921 (4). Most extremely fine - uncirculated unless noted
above. (27)

$600

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

437

3814
USA, Morgan dollar, 1892CC. Evenly worn and toned,
very good.

$150

3815

USA, Peace dollars, 1922 (3), 1922S, 1923, 1923D, 1923S

(3),1924 (2), 1925 (3), 19255, 1926D, 19268, 1928S, 1934S.

Mostly very fine - uncirculated unless noted above. (19)
$400

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3816
USA, proof silver Eisenhower dollars, 1971S (2), 1972S;
mint Peace dollars, 1922P, 1923P, 1923S (2), 1924P,
1926P, 1928S. Proofs in cases of issue FDC, otherwise fine
- uncirculated. (10)

$100

3817
USA, proofsilver dollars, 1983S, 1984S; mint dollars, 1983
D,PS, 1984 D,P., Los Angeles Olympics. Carded as issued,
uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$100

3818
USA, American Eagle silver one ounce one dollars, 1991-
1994. Uncirculated. (4)

$100

3819
USA, proof silver one dollars, American Eagle Series, 1994,
1996, 1997, 2008, 2010, 2012 (4), 2013 (2). In cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (11)

$220

3820
USA, proof silver one dollars, National Law Enforcement
Officers Memorial Commemorative 1997, Black
Revolutionary War Patriots Commemorative 1998, Abraham
Lincoln Commemorative 2009 (3), Star Spangled Banner
2012 (4); proof one dollars, 1999P; mint one dollars, 1979S,
19808, 1981S. In packs and cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$180

3821
USA, proof silver one dollars, American Buffalo
Commemorative Series, 2001, (one proof and one mint in
set) 2001 (4); mint one dollars, President Series, undated
(3); mint one cents, (21). In packs and cases of issue with
certificates, very fine - FDC. (29)

$180

3822
USA, proof one ounce silver eagle dollars, silver one dollars,
2011P, 2011W, 2012S, 2012W (5), 2013W,; mint one ounce
silver eagle dollars, 2011W, 2011S (2). Choice uncirculated
-FDC. (12)

$240

In slabs by NGC as PF70 (5), PCGS as PR70 (4), NGC as MS70 (3).

3823
USA, commemorative half dollar, Stone Mountain Memorial,
1925. Toned, uncirculated.

$100

In a slab by ANACS as MS63.
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 3709).



3824*
USA, commemorative half dollar, Wisconsin, 1936. Choice
uncirculated.

$300

In a slab by PCGS as MS66.
Ex Noble Numismatics Sale (lot 4616).

3825*
USA, commemorative half dollar, 1937 Roanoke Island,
North Carolina, 350th Anniversary. Uncirculated.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7569).

3826
USA, proof sets, 1968-1978, 1980-1981; mint sets, 1966,
1979-1980; proof silver set of three (quarter, half dollar
and one dollar) 1976; proof silver Liberty dollar, 1986S.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (18)

$130

3827
USA, proof sets, 1976, 1991, 1995, 1996 (2); mint set, 1957,
proof silver one ounce one dollars, American Eagle San
Francisco Two Coin Set 2012 (2), American Eagle West Point
Two Coin Set 2013 (2). In cases of issue with certificates,
uncirculated - FDC. (10 sets)

$250

3828
USA, proof sets, 1991, 1992, 1993, 1995; mint set, 1980;
proof silver coin sets, (dime, quarter, half dollar in silver)
1992, 1994; proof silver one dollars, American Eagle
Series, 1991, 1992 (2), 1994 (2); Bill of Rights 1993,
Veterans Commemorative 1994 (three coin set), WWII 50th
Anniversary Commemorative 1994 (three coin set), Special
Olympics World Games 1995, Civil War Commemorative
1995 (two coin set); mint silver one dollars, Morgan 1921,
LA Olympics 1983; mint one dollars, Eisenhower 1971,
1972, 1976; mint half dollar, Kennedy 1978. In packs and
cases of issue with certificates, very fine - FDC. (23)

$450

3829
USA, American Eagle 20th Anniversary Silver Coin Set, set
of two proof and one mint one dollars, 2006; American
Eagle 25th Anniversary Silver Coin Set, set of two proof and
three mint one dollars, 2011. In case of issue with certificate,
uncirculated - FDC. (2 sets)

$160

438

3830
USA, Coin and Chronicle sets, Benjamin Franklin 2006,
Lincoln 2009; proof like four ounces silver, Giant American
Buffalo Dollar, Westminster Mint, 2001; mint rolls, quarters,
2012 (2); medallion. one ounce silver American Eagle 1981.
In packs and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated
-FDC. (6)

$140

3831
USA, proof silver coin set, (all eight coins in silver) 2012. In
case of issue with certificate, FDC. (2)

$150

3832
USA, proof silver coin sets, (dime, five quarters and half
dollar in silver), 2012 (3), 2013 (2). In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (5)

$150

3833
USA, hard time tokens, Walsh's, New York, 1835,
(Rulau 218); one cent May tenth 1837 (Rulau 67); | take
Responsibility (Rulau 70); Merchant tokens, Doremus
& Nixon, (Rulau NY224b), Phenyo C. & Co, Worcester
Mass. (Rulau Ma Wc 12) (holed); Civil War token patriotic
die obverse 411, reverse 1235; Danish West Indies, twelve
skilling, 1763, (KM.6.2). Last coin good, others mostly very
fine or better. (6)

$100

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 71 (lot 3733).

3834*

USA, Hard Times token, E.F.Sise & Co, Portsmouth NH
(HT-195). With striking flaw to reeding at reverse top edge,
good very fine.

$50

3835*
USA, Hawalii, King Kalakaua I, silver dollar, 1883. Trace of
mount on top edge, otherwise nearly fine.

$250



3836*
USA, Hawaii, King Kalakaua I, half dollar, 1883. Grey
toning, good very fine.

$200

3837
Vatican City, Pope Pius XI, copper five centesimi 1930
IX; 1933-1934 (KM.1, 11); ten centesimi 1936 XV, 1933-
1934 (KM.2, 12); twenty centesimi 1930 IX; 1933-1934,
(KM.3, 13); fifty centesimi 1930 IX; 1933-1934 (KM .4, 14).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (8)

$150

3838
Vatican City, Pope Pius XI, nickel one lira 1937 XVI; 1933-
1934 (KM.5, 15); two lire 1936 XV; 1933-1934 (KM.6,
16); silver five lire 1930 IX; 1933-1934, (KM.7, 17); ten
lire 1930 IX; 1933-1934 (KM.8, 18). Extremely fine -
uncirculated. (8)

$250

part

3839*
Vatican City, Pope Pius XII, copper five centesimi 1940 II;
1944 VI (rare) (KM.22, 31); ten centesimi 1939 I; 1944 VI
(rare) (illustrated) (KM.23, 32); base metal twenty centesimi
1939 I; 1941 111, 1942 IV, (KM.24, 24a, 33); fifty centesimi
1939 1; 1941 111, 1942 IV (KM.25, 25a, 34). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (8)

$400

part

3840*
Vatican City, Sede Vacante, silver five lire 1939, ten lire 1939
(illustrated) (KM.20, 21); five hundred lire 1963 (KM.75).
Toned, uncirculated. (3)

$200

3841
Vatican City, Pope Pius XII, nickel, stainless steel etc., one
lira 1939 I; 1941 111, 1942 1V, 1949 XI, 1950 (KM.26, 26a,
36, 40, 44); two lire 1939 1, 1940 11, 1942 1V, 1950 (KM.27,
27a, 36, 45); Good extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)

$250

439

part

3842*

Vatican City, Pope Pius XIlI, silver five lire 1939 I, 1942 1V,

(KM.28, 37), aluminium 1949 XI, 1950 (KM.42, 46); silver

ten lire (both illustrated) 1941 IIl, 1942 IV (KM.29, 38),

aluminium 1948 X, 1950 (KM.43, 47); stainless steel fifty lire

1955 XVII (KM.54.1). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)
$400

3843
Vietnam, cash coins, 1443-1945, all in 2x2 holders, described
and attributed by T and dated C numbers. Very good - good
very fine. (96)

$200

Collected over the years by a resident numismatist.

3844*
Vietnam, Annam, Tu Duc (1848-1883), large brass cash
value of 60 van, 41mm, (35.75 g), (KM.397a, Schroeder
309). Very fine and rare.

$200

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 106 (lot 4635).



3845
Yugoslavia, proof silver one hundred dinara, 1982, 1983(2),
1984(2) (KM.90, 98, 99, 105, 106); two hundred and
fiFty dinara, 1982, 1983(2), 1984(2) (KM.91, 100, 101,
107, 108); five hundred dinara, 1982, 1983(2), 1984(2)
(KM.92, 102, 103, 109, 110) Winter Olympics Sarajevo
1984; together with medallion in bronze (65mm) 1984
Sarajevo-Los Angeles. In ablue plush lined case, uncirculated
- FDC. (16)

$150

part

3846
Zambia, proof bi-metallic five thousand kwacha, 1997, fine
silver centre with outer surround zinc and copper, featuring
Chinese Liberation Army military personnel including Su Yu
(KM.242); Xu Haidong (KM.243); Chen Geng (KM.244);
Luo Ruiging (KM.246); Xu Guanda (KM.247); Xiao Jiu
(KM.248); Huang Kesheng (KM.249); Wang Shushen
(KM.250); Zhang Yuni (KM.251). Nearly FDC - FDC. (9)

$150

3847
World coins, including Afghanistan, China, Japan, East
Africashilling, 19411; India, 1919 set quarter, one, two annas
and quarter rupee; Morocco, silver rial AH1321; Thailand,
two baht (6), one baht (6); USA Washington cent, 1783
(worn). Fair - uncirculated. (25)

$300

3848
World coins, Africa, Angola, five centavos, 1922; Belgian
Congo, one cent, 1887 and 1919; Ethiopia, French
Cameroon, one franc, 1943; Rhodesia and Nyassaland,
penny, 1963. Very fine - uncirculated. (6)

$100

3849
World coins, 1830s-1930s, includes issues in silver and
bronze from Argentina (2), noted twenty centavos, 1883
(KM.27); Chile; Colombia; Greece (7), noted five lepta,
1833, ten lepta, 1850, dracma, 1910 (3) (KM.16, 29, 60
[3]); Guatemala; Italy (10), noted Papal States, baiocco,
1851VB (KM.1345); Monaco, one franc, 1926 (KM.114);
Peru; Portugal (4), noted fifty centavos, 1914; Portuguese
India, one eighth tanga, 1886, quarter tanga, 1871 (KM.307,
304); Spain (8); Venezuela. Poor - very fine. (39)

$120

3850
World coins, including Australia 1937 and 1938 crowns,
Asia, Europe, Africa (including ZAR halfcrowns 1895,
1896), USA (1894S quarter, 1916S and 1920S nickels),
Great Britain 1572 sixpence, Sarawak ten cents, 1906H.
All in an orange plastic album, very good - uncirculated.
(approx 1,420)

$900

440

part

3851*
World coins, including Australia (1910-1991 (72), medals
and medalets (29)); Canada, mint sets, 1961-87, 91 plus
others (83, including Newfoundland fifty cents, 1874);
USA (70, including 1837 half dollar); Great Britain (180,
including 1573 sixpence, Edward | pennies (2), Edward VII
half sovereign, 1902, Maundy set, 1920 (FDC), George Il
set mixed dates, George Il1, 1816 shilling (EF), William and
Mary halfcrown 1689 (F), shillings 1711, 1758, sixpences
1711 and 1787 (2), crowns 1820, 1890, 1893, 1902 and
1929 (good fine - gVF), three shillings token, 1812; Ireland,
Gunmoney set, crown to sixpence, 1689-90; Channel
Islands; New Zealand including token, Brown & Duthie,
Taranaki. All in heavy red plastic coin album, fair - FDC.
(approx 930)

$3,000

part

3852*
World coins, Australia, crowns 1937 (2); Belgium, five francs,
1869; British West Africa, shilling, 1918 (4); Ceylon, George
1V, six shillings, 1821; Germany, Prussia, Wilhelm 1I, five
marks, 1903; New Zealand, halfcrown, 1934, florin, 1935,
shilling, 1934 and sixpence, 1934; US Morgan dollar, 1904S,
plus lead copy of 1879. Fine - extremely fine. (12)

$270

Ex C.S.Hodgson Collection.



3853
World coins, including Australia, four tokens and four
medals, a few bread tokens and a 1935 shilling, threepence,
1942D; Canada, five cents, 1901, 1902, 1910, 1912, 1917;
New Zealand, shilling, 1937, these all in NNC slabs; British
tokens, Middlesex penny, Guild Hall Condors halfpenny,
1794, USA mint set, 1974, also bag of Lincoln cents, 1994,
all in a cigar box. Fair - uncirculated. (approx 150)

$250

3854
World coins, assorted issues, including Australia, sixpence,
1910, 1914, 1921, 1936; shilling, 1946 dot Perth struck ten
percent off centre; Perth Mint, proof silver one dollar, two
piece issue, 2001 Federation; France, Germany, one, five
and ten pfennig, assorted issues, 1874-1936; Isle of Man,
halfpenny token, 1831; Great Britain, pennies, 1860-1910,
mixed quantities of assorted dates, in 2x2 holders; Spain,
five pesetas, 1898. Poor - good extremely fine. (293)

$250

3855
World coins, tokens, medallions, stamps, including Australia,
halfpennies (44) and pennies (42), assorted dates; fifty cents,
1966 (10), 1970 (4), 2006 (2), 2007, 2008; one dollar,
2003 Women's Suffrage (12); New Zealand, halfcrown,
1937; crown, 1953; USA, silver one dollar, 1886, 1887,
1896; medallions, Western Australia, Centenary, 1929
(2) (C1929/2); and 150th Anniverary, 1979 (C.1979/23);
stamps, Australia, First Day Covers (7); Motor Spirit ration
tickets for one gallon (4); share scrip, Towamba Gold Mines,
1933, one hundred 5/- shares. Fair - uncirculated. (155)
$200

3856
World coins, including Australia, Fiji, Great Britain, New
Guinea, New Zealand and USA, many silver issues, all in
old gold plastic coin album, nearly all twentieth century. Fair
- uncirculated. (approx 280)

$200

3857
World coins, including Australian tokens (A.129, 257, 292)
and badges, fifty cents 1966 (9), predecimal silver, Great
Britain, Europe, USA, arranged in five envelopes. Poor -
uncirculated. (approx 250)

$200

3858
World coins, assorted issues, mostly 1500s-1990s but noted
a few ancient minors, includes Australia, silver fifty cents,
1966 (9) and mint condition ten cents, 1966, 1969 (4),
1970 (2), 1990, and twenty cents, 1967, 1970 (2), also full
mint red pennies, 1952 (2); Bolivia, four soles, 1856PTS FJ
(KM.123.2); several Great Britain and New Zealand silver
issues and a Bristol, E.Bryan silver sixpence token, 1811
(D.53); Germany, Bishopric of Wurzburg silver minor of St
Kilian, 1550s; Malay including full mint bloom twenty cents,
1945 (KM.5a); many other silver and base metal minors. In
plastic pages, good - uncirculated. (145)

$200

3859
World coins, including proof sets, Australia, 1976, 1977,
1986 (2), 1989, 1991; Barbados, 1973; British Virgin Islands,
1975; Cook Islands, 1973; Liberia, 1978; USA, 1986, mint
sets, first and last coin and note sets, Australia, proof silver
five dollars, 1988, mint sets, 1972, 1989 (2), 1991 (2), cased
crowns, etc. Uncirculated - FDC. (65)

$200

441

3860
World coins, including Australia, pre ‘45 silver (FV $3.90),
post '45 silver (FV $1.30); Canada (FV $28.37); New
Zealand (FV $20.33); Great Britain (FV £10.10 plus
bronze); Switzerland (FV F16.95); USA mint rolls, nickels,
1959, 1963D, 2004 and half dollars 1964, 2004 (20). Poor
- uncirculated. (approx 350)

$150

3861
World coins, including Australia, Great Britain, Europe,
USA includes 1858 half dollar (very fine), some cased crown
size, mint sets and South Africa 1966 proof set. Fair - FDC.
(approx 200)

$200

3862
World coins, Australia, sixpences, 1912, 1914, 1916, 1917;
Germany, Prussia, two mark, 1901 (KM.525); Greece, thirty
drachmai, 1963 (KM.86) (2); New Guinea, shillings, 1945
(KM.8) (2); Palestine, fifty mils, 1939 (KM.6); Philippines,
ten centavos, 1945D, twenty centavos, 1944D (KM.181,
182) (2); Spain, one hundred pesetas, 1966 (68) (KM.797);
Turkey, two kurush, AH1293 Yr 32 (1906) (KM.736); USA,
Washington quarter dollar, 1943S, walking Liberty half
dollar, 1943. One in coin satchel, the rest in 2x2 holders,
mostly fine - uncirculated. (16)

$120

3863
World coins, including Australia, fifty cents, 1970 cased (3);
French Indochina, (Y.12.1), 1920 to (KM.31) 1946 (12);
Netherlands, 1897 (KM.107) to 1950 (KM.201) (22); Cook
Islands, pearl dollar, 1972; Philippines, ten piso, 1988, two
piso, 1990, Zumibzer (KM.1), in 2x2 folders or cases of
issue. Fine - uncirculated. (41)

$100

3864
World coins, in cupro-nickel, including Australia 1966-1973
period, Hong Kong, New Hebrides, Singapore. Mostly
uncirculated. (approx 70)

$100

3865
World coins, Australia, florin, 1954 Royal Visit with planchet
metal flaw across reverse at top from edge near A of ALI to
edge near L of FLO and then from between TR of AUSTR
across to lion's head, threepence, 1921M, pennies, 1943Y.,
1964; Canada, five cents, 1914, 1930 (KM.22, 29) (2);
Czechoslovakia, koruna, 1938 (KM.4); Fiji, sixpence, 1934
(KM.3); France, Banque D'Emission De Lille, five centimes,
1915, printed on circular card; Italy, two lire, 1941R Yr
XIX (KM.78b); Japan, blue plastic gaming token for one
hundred yen, Showa 60 (1985); Palestine, two mils, 1942
(KM.2); USA, one cent, 1912S, seated Liberty dime, 1870,
Washington quarter dollars, 1941S, 1942S. Good - extremely
fine. (16)

$100



3866
World coins, Australia, mint silver ten dollars, 1989
Queensland, in pack; mint five dollars, 1988 Parliament
House, 1990 Anzac, 1992 Space, all in packs; fifty cents,
silver 1966, 1991 Decimal Currency; China, Empire, set of
cash coins of ten emperors of Qing Dynasty, 1644-1911, in
colourful packaging, printed English on one side and Chinese
on other side; Great Britain, proof set, 1971 (S.PS21); mint
set, 1996 (S.US16); shilling, 1900 (S.3940A) (poor); also
Queen Victoria penny red used stamps (6); South Africa,
ZAR, shilling, 1896, two shillings, 1897 (KM.5, 6) (2);
Vatican, Pope John Paul I1, two hundred lire, 1995 (KM.266)
in holder with various mint and used Vatican stamps. The
1996 mint set with a few spots of foxing on pack, a few good
- very fine but mostly uncirculated - FDC. (19)

$70

3867
World coins, Australia, specimen fifty cents, 1970 Captain
Cook, in holder; Canada, Millennium Collection of
uncirculated quarter dollars, 1999 (13 coins), 2000 (13
coins), each set in a timber frame as issued by Royal
Canadian Mint, Oh! Canada mint set, 1999; Great Britain,
proof set, 1973 (S.PS23); 50 Penny Pieces set of four from
Great Britain, Ireland, Jersey and Guernsey, in case (scuffed
and cracks); Hong Kong, twenty cents, 1965 in David Jones
World Fair May 1969 folder, also three Chinese cash tied
with gift ribbon; Isle of Man, mint crown, 2005TT Races
- Pasolini (KM.1287); Jamaica, five shillings, 1966 (KM.40);
Malawi, crown, 1966 (KM.5); Malaysia, ‘Uniqueness
of Malaysia' 5, 10, 20 and 50 cents 4-coin set, 2011, in
folder; New Zealand, mint set, 1986, mint one dollar, 1969
Cook Bi-Centenary, 1972, 1978 Coronation EIIR; Tonga,
Queen Salote 111, pa'anga, 1967 (KM.11); Zambia, five
shillings, 1965 (KM.4); also Netherlands VOC copper duit
1746, ex The Treasure of Galle Fort from the Taj Mahal
wreck, together with large heavy board mounted certificate
of authenticity. The last coin and the cash fine, the rest
uncirculated. (21)

$70

3868
World coins, Australia, Adelaide Assay Office, gilt electrotype
of ingot, (1852), reverse marked 'Copy’, florin, 1947,
sixpences, 1927, 1944S, threepence, 1964, penny, 1964Y.,
halfpennies, 1942Y., 1948Y. with large planchet flaw through
centre of obverse, 1953A. (2), 1964Y.; Austria, Maria
Theresa restrike thaler, 1780SF (poor condition); France,
five centimes, L'an 8; New Zealand, one dollar, 1989 Games;
USA, replica dollar, 1799, Indian head cent, 1880, Lincoln
cent, 1941; tokens and checks, Netherlands, Eftelig, Terra
Lavartica token, Yogi Alpha, Sydney, Wishes You Luck token
with suspension loop, Issued by Longley's Patent uniface
checks (2), D K 227 uniface check, The Co-Op. Dairy Coy
Ltd of Otago Dunedin, large uniface check; a large number of
Fiji, New Caledonia and PNG issues all stored in individual
envelopes or 2x2 mounts; also Canada, British Columbia,
Captain Cook Bicentennial, 1778-1978, uniface decagon
medal in silvered and acrylic (68mm) in case with display
stand. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 190)

$70

442

3869
World coins, 1780s-1980s, includes Australia, pre decimal
silver face value $0.675, noted fine - very fine 1910
threepence and sixpence and 1911 sixpence, also decimal
face value $1.93; Great Britain, halfcrown, 1959 (S.4145)
(Unc), also silver coins face value $0.275; Ireland, halfpenny,
1782 (KM.140), shilling, 1930 (KM.6) (GVF) and halfpenny,
penny, threepence, sixpence and florin, 1928 (KM.2, 3, 4,
5, 7); New Zealand silver coins face value $0.125. Poor
- uncirculated. (35)

$70

3870
World coins, various proof and mint cased sets and crowns,
including Austria 1965, British Virgin Islands 1974, Cook
Islands 1975, Ethiopia 1977, Iceland 1974, Jamaica 1976,
Papua New Guinea 1977, Philippines 1975, Trinidad and
Tobago 1966, all in a large carton with quantities of empty
cases and packaging. Fine - FDC. (approx 150)

$500

3871
World coins, mostly in silver, includes Austria, Maria Theresa
restrike thaler, 1780SF (KM.T1); Bhutan, thirty ngultrums,
1975 (KM.44); Canada, dollars, 1953, 1958 (KM.54, 55)
(2); China, Fengtien Province, dollar, Yr 3 (1911) (KM.
Y.31); Egypt, fifty piastres, AH1384 (1964), pound, AH1393
(1973) (KM.407, 439) (2); Iran, five thousand dinars,
AH1320 (1902) (KM.976); Israel, ten lirot, 1971 (KM.58);
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1930 (KM.165);
Netherlands East Indies, two and a half cents, 1897
(KM.308); Philippines, peso, 1961 (KM.192); Russia, five
kopeks, 1794EM (KM.C.59.3); South Africa, five shillings,
1952 (KM.41); Straits Settlements, dollar, 1909 (KM.26);
Tibet, tangkas, c1921-22 (cfKM.Y.F13.4) (2). Mainly in 2x2
holders as purchased, very fine - uncirculated. (17)

$390

3872
World coins, 1850s-1960s, includes issues in silver and bronze
from Austria (4), noted half schilling, 1925 (KM.2839);
Belgium (19), noted quarter franc, 1834, five francs, 1873,
twenty francs, 1931 Der Belgen (KM.8, 24, 102); France
(12), noted ten centimes, 1853B, one franc, 1904, twenty
francs, 1933 (KM.771.2, 844.1, 879); Switzerland (12),
noted half franc, 1877B (scarce), two francs, 1894A (KM.23,
21). One silver coin not itemised above is holed, otherwise
fine - extremely fine. (47)

$100

3873
World silver coins, Austria, five schilling, 1961, 1969
(KM.2889) (2); Greece, one drachma, 1959, twenty
drachma, 1960 (KM.81, 85) (2); Italy, five hundred lire,
1960R (KM.98); Switzerland, half franc, 1958, 1962, 1963
(2), one franc, 1958 (KM.23 [4], 24) (5). The Italian coin
toned, otherwise mostly gem uncirculated. (10)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
106 (lot 4654).



3874
World coins, Austrian Netherlands, Joseph 11 (1780-1790),
silver half kronenthaler, 1788A, 1789A (KM.34); Italy,
Milan, Joseph I, silver half scudo, 1783 LB, (KM.210);
together with Austria, two ducat modern restrike in silver
€.1963 of 1642 issue. Good - good fine, the last coin
uncirculated. (4)

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2380).

3875
World coins, Austrian Netherlands, two liards, 1790
(KM.40); Canada, Lower Canada, Bank of Montreal,
halfpenny, 1842 (KM.Tn18), Prince Edward Island, Self
Government halfpenny, 1857 (Breton 919); Ceylon, one
forty eighth rix dollar, 1802 (KM.75); Gibraltar, two quartos,
1810 (KM.Tn4.2); Isle of Man, penny, 1758 (KM.7). Nearly
fine - very fine. (6)

$70

3876
World coins, mostly South and Central America, including
coins of Bahamas, Jamaica, all in yellow plastic album
(approx 350); also Japan, modern issues in black album
with many in 2x2 holders (109) (total 169). Fair - FDC.
(approx 519)

$250

3877
World coins, proof modern issues, individually packaged
and described including Bahamas, Barbados, Bermuda, BVI,
Guyana, Jamaica, Malta, Panama, PNG, Singapore, Trinidad
& Tobago, with some duplication a few crown size and a
small number silver. FDC. (70)

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3878

World coins, crown size issues almost all in silver includes

Bahamas, Bermuda, Brazil, Finland, Malta (2), Mexico,

Netherlands (5 x fifty gulden 1984-1995 commems), New

Hebrides, Tanzania, USA, etc. Mostly uncirculated. (18)
$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3879
World coins, silver proof sets, Bahamas, 1974 (KM.PS10)
(2); Barbados, 1973 (KM.PS1); British Virgin Islands, 1974
(KM.PS2), total ASW 8.4350z. In cases with certificates,
mostly with foxing, coins FDC. (4)

$150

3880
World coins, mostly European, including Belgium,
Netherlands, Germany, Italy, Greece (including 1831
twenty lepta), Cyprus, includes forty five piastres 1928 and
eighteen piastres, 1901. All in a green plastic coin album,
fair - uncirculated. (approx 870)

$2,000

443

3881
World coins, 1890s-1960s, some base metal but mostly
silver minors, includes issues from Brazil, Ceylon, China
(Kiangnan), Fiji, France, Great Britain, Japan, Malaya,
Netherlands, New Guinea, Sweden, Switzerland, USA
and Venezuela. In 2x2 holders, mostly very good - nearly
extremely fine. (34)

$70

3882
World coins, tokens, assorted issues, including British
Guiana and West Indies, fourpence, 1891, small flaw on
reverse, 1894 (KM.26); British Guiana, fourpence, 1917,
1921, 1926 (KM.29), 1943 (KM.30); British West Indies,
Anchor coinage, one eighth dollar, 1822 (KM.3); Cyprus,
one piastre, 1886 (KM.3.2); four and a half piastre, 1901 (3)
9KM.5), 1921 (KM.15); nine piastres, 1901 (KM.6); eighteen
piastres, 1901 (KM.7); Gibraltar, two quarts, 1842/1 (KM.3);
eight doubles, 1888H, 1889H, 1902H (KM.7); Glasgow,
retailers token, one farthing, 1828; Ireland, gun money one
shilling, 1689 Aug (S.6581C); farthing, 1806 (3); halfpenny,
1776 (5.6614), 1823 (S.6624); penny, 1823 (5.6623), 1928;
shilling (2) (S.6632); halfcrown, 1941, 1947 (S.6633); Jersey,
Jamaica, farthing, 1895 (KM.15); halfpenny, 1895 (KM.16);
Mauritius, one rupee, 1934 (KM.17); Palestine, one mil - one
hundred mils, assorted issues, including ten mils, 1927, 1935,
1937 (KM.4); fifty mils, 1927, 1934, 1935 (3)(KM.6); one
hundred mils, 1927 (KM.7). Poor - uncirculated. (100)
$400

3883
World coins, British Commonwealth, minors in silver
and bronze, 1790s-1950s, includes issues from British
North Borneo; Ceylon (6, includes fifty cents, 1922, 1924
[KM.109a]); Cyprus (3, includes two shillings, 1949
[KM.32]); Gibraltar; Guernsey (9); Hong Kong (5, includes
one cents, 1863, 1865 [KM.4.1]); Isle of Man, penny, 1709
(KM.2a); Jamaica (2); Jersey (10); Malaya (2) and Malacca
(2); Mauritius; Sarawak; South Africa (13, includes ZAR
[3]); Straits Settlements. Good - extremely fine. (58)

$120

3884
World coins, proof sets, British Virgin Islands, 1973; Cook
Islands, 1975 (2); Papua New Guinea, 1975-8; Canada,
1978, one four coin set; Australia one ounce kookaburra,
1990; New Zealand proof strike, 1983; Republic of
Equatorial Guinea, 1970 (Goya); Falkland Islands, 1974).
In cases of issue, FDC. (13)

$300

3885
World coins, 1890s-1960s, includes issues in silver and
bronze from British West Africa (4), noted halfpenny, 1911H,
shilling, 1913 (KM.5, 12); Canada (11), noted one cent,
1910, ten cents, 1910, twenty five cents, 1946 (nEF), one
dollar, 1939 (KM.8, 10, 35, 38); East Africa (6), noted one
pice, 1899 (KM.1); German East Africa, pesa, 1891, rupie,
1904A (KM.1, 10); Newfoundland, one cent, 1909 (KM.9);
Southern Rhodesia, one penny, 1934 (KM.7). Very good
- extremely fine. (25)

$100



3886
World coins, Canada, The Queen's Diamond Jubilee 2012
proof silver three coin set (includes twenty dollars, five
pounds and fifty cents); proof silver twenty dollars, Royal
Wedding Celebration 2011, one dollar, 100th Anniversary
of the Striking of the 1911 Silver Dollar 2011; mint rolls,
fifty cents (3); France, proof gold five euros, (.5g) The Sower
2012; proof silver ten euros, (22.2g) The Taj Mahal 2010;
Spain, proof gold twenty euros, (1.24g) World Champions
South Africa 2010; Switzerland, proof set, 1988; also
includes Money World Watch. In packs and cases of issue
with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$300

3887
World coins, Canada, George VI, fifty cents 1944, 1945,
Elizabeth 11, five cents 1999, 2005, 2013, 2015 (2); George
V, ten cents 1920, one cent 1933, Victoria cent 1900, Niue
coloured medallic coins, crown size 2011-3 (Tasmanian
Wildlife), Titanic medal; Australia, Edward VIII fantasy,
2011 gold plated rams head 1/10 ounce. Fine - uncirculated.
(16)

$50

part

3888*
World coins, George VI issues of Ceylon, two cents, 1951;
Fiji sixpence, 1938; Jamaica, penny and farthing, 1945,
halfpenny, 1950; Southern Rhodesia, halfpenny, 1944; also
George V, Mauritius, half rupee, 1934 and Queen Victoria,
India, rupee, 1840; Straits Settlements, five cents, 1878. The
rupee fine, others extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)

$200

444

part

3889*
World coins, many crown size, including China, Great Britain
and Isle of Man, Austria, France, Italy two lire 1911, includes
three Chinese replica dollars, in heavy blue plastic album.
Fine - FDC. (380)

$1,800

3890
World coins, 1600s-1980s, includes issues in silver and
bronze from many countries including China and provinces
(8); Palestine (5), noted fifty mils, 1927 (KM.6); Egypt (4
in silver); Turkey (2 in silver); Chamber of Commerce of
Algeria, ten cents, 1917; also copy of an ancient Israel shekel
from biblical times as used to pay Judas for his betrayal,
obverse features an urn with sacrificial fire and Hebrew
inscription, 'Shekel Israel' and the reverse depicts an olive
branch and the inscription, "Holy Jerusalem'; Isle of Man,
crowns, 1982 World Cup in Spain (4, different); and Japan,
one hundred yen, 1964 Olympics (KM.Y.79), cased; many
hundreds more. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 540)

$130

3891
World coins, 1940s-2000s, mixed minors and some tokens,
replica crowns of Chinese Republic (4) and Italian five lire,
1873, noted Australian medallic 1923 halfpennies (2) and
1923 penny with traces of silver plating as well as USA one
ounce copper medals (39mm) (3), featuring banknote designs
for two dollars, ten dollars and five hundred dollars, all by
Art Bar Mint. Mostly fine - uncirculated. (approx 420)
$50



3892
World Coins, some proof sets as well as single silver and
cupro nickel coins from various countries including Cook
Islands, Great Britain, Jamaica, Republic of Liberia, New
Zealand, Panama, Seychelles, USA. In packs and cases of
issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (24)

$250

3893
World coins, Czechoslovakia, ten korun, 1931, 1954 Slovak
Uprising 10th Anniversary, 1955 Liberation from Germany
10th Anniversary (KM.15, 40, 42) (3), fifty korun, 1972
Myslebek, 1973 Jungmann (KM.77, 79) (2), one hundred
korun, 1949 Stalin (KM.30); Russia, silver minors, ten
kopeks, 1909, 1910, 1911, 1913, 1916. 1923, 1927, fifteen
kopeks, 1913, 1915, 1916, twenty kopeks, 1904, 1906,
1909, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1915, 1916, 1924, 1925, 1929.
In 2x2 holders, fine - uncirculated. (27)

$150

3894
World coins, in capsules (16), including Czechoslovakia, silver
commems, twenty korun 1937 (KM.18), ten korun 1928
(KM.12); one hundred korun 1951 (Km.33); Slovakia, silver
fifty korun 1944 (KM.10) (2), twenty korun 1941 (KM.7);
other coins from Hungary one forint 1881 (KM.453.1);
British West Africa one pennies 1936 (EVIII), 1937 (KGVI),
others (7) including Great Britain 6d 1817, Ceylon, China
etc., and two x 100 as packs of British Armed Forces 10P
special vouchers (P.M45). Fine - uncirculated. (216)

$100

3895
World coins, 1560s-1950s, includes issues in silver and
bronze from Danzig, ten pfennig, 1932 (KM.152); Germany
(25), noted Bavaria, six kreuzer, 1817 (KM.686), Empire,
one mark, 1882A, 1903A, 1908A (KM.7, 14 [2]), Weimer
Republic, one mark, 1924A (KM.42), Third Reich, two
reichsmark, 1939A (KM.93), Democratic Republic, one
pfennig, 1953E (scarce) (KM.5), also Nuremberg Krauwinkel
jeton, 1562-86; Netherlands (14), noted two and a half cents,
1890 (KM.108); and Netherlands East Indies (7), noted half
cent, 1860 (KM.306) and VOC duits, 1745-1790 (5). Poor
- extremely fine. (47)

$100

3896
World coins, 1710s-1940s, includes issues in silver and bronze
from Denmark (3), noted one krone, 1892 (KM.797.1);
Finland (3), noted one markka, 1924S (KM.27); Iceland (7),
noted five aurar, 1926 (KM.7.1); Latvia, five santimi, 1922
(KM.3); Russia (8), noted kopek, 1852EM, two kopeks,
1860EM, five kopeks, 1876EM (KM.C.149.1, Y.4a.1, 12.1);
Sweden (10), noted one ore, 1719, 1893, krona, 1930G
(KM.364.1, 750, 786.2). Very good - very fine. (32)

$100

3897
World coins, mostly Africa, including Egypt, South Africa,
Mauritius, British West Africa, East Africa, Southern
Rhodesia, including the ZAR two and a half shilling, 1897
(good extremely fine), all in black plastic album). Fair - FDC.
(approx 450)

$600

445

part

3898*
World coins, including Egypt, ten piastre 1920H; Palestine,
two mils, 1942; USA, Peace Dollar, 1926S. Toned, very fine
- nearly uncirculated. (7)

$150

3899
World coins, issued for FAO, a collection of minors - crowns,
€1969-1985, with some silver issues, including Maldives,
twenty rufigaa, 1977; twenty five rufigaa, 1978; one
hundred rufigaa, 1981 (KM.61, 58, 60); Malta, two pund,
1981 (KM.52); Mali, Morocco, Mauritius, ten rupee, 1981
(KM.48); Nepal, fifty rupee, VS2036 (1979) (KM.842);
Oman, Panam, five balboas, 1972 (KM.30); Philippines,
twenty five piso, 1976FM(M), 1981FM(U) (KM.214,
232); Poland, Portugal, Rwanda, two hundred francs, 1972
(KM.11); Saudi Arabia, Singapore. Housed in a red album,
very fine - uncirculated. (93)

$200

3900
World coins, issued for FAO,a collection of minors - crowns,
€1968-1985, with some silver issues, including Afghanistan,
Algeria, Bahrain, Belize, Bhutan, fifty ngultrums, 1981
(KM.54); Cape Verde, Cuba, five pesos, 1983 (KM.111),
1985 (KM.147); Cyprus, Cook Islands, Egypt, one pound,
1977, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981(2) (KM.472, 482, 489, 513,
523, 526). Housed in a red album, very fine - uncirculated.
(100)

$200

3901
World coins, issued for FAO,a collection of minors - crowns,
€1969-1985, with some silver issues, including Dominican
Republic, Fiji, Gambia, twenty dalaisis, 1981 (KM.20);
Ghana, Grenada, Haiti, fifty gourdes, 1918R (KM.148);
Hungary, Ireland, India, ten rupees, 1971 (KM.186), 1973
(KM.188), 1974B (KM.189), 1978B (KM.193); fifty rupees,
1975B, 1976B, 1977B, 1977B, 1978 (KM.256-259); Iraq,
Iran, Jamaica, Jordan, Lebanon. Housed in a red album,
very fine - uncirculated. (109)

$300

3902
World coins, issued for FAO, a collection of minors - crowns,
€1969-1985, with some silver issues, including Somalia,
Sudan, Seychelles, one hundred rupees, 1981 (KM.45); Syria,
St Thomas & Prince Island, Sri Lanka, Tanzania, Thailand,
Tonga, Turkey, fifty lira, 1977 (KM.912); one hundred and
fifty lira, 1978, 1979 (KM.981.1, 929.1); five hundred lira,
1980; one thousand lira, 1981; five thousand lira, 1985
(KM.940.1, 947, 970); Tunisia, one dinar, 1970a (KM.302);
Uganda, Uruguay, one thousand pesos, 1969S0 (2) (KM.55
and 55a); Vanuatu, Vatican, West Africa, Zambia. Housed
in two red albums, very fine - uncirculated, (148)

$200



3903
World coins, including Fiji, Papua New Guinea, includes
German New Guinea ten pfennig 1894, Pacific countries,
Indonesia, all in Fiji predecimal plastic album. Fine -
uncirculated. (344)

$400
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3904*
World coins, including France, Napoleon Ill, ten centimes,
1855W (KM.771.7); Germany, Prussia, Friedrich Il, silver
third thaler, 1770B, (KM.303); Italy, Naples, Ferdinando II,
silver ten grana, 1851 (KM.364). Very fine - extremely fine,
first with some mint red. (3)

$150

3905
World coins, including German East Africa; Israel, ten lirot,
1970 (KM.55); Great Britain, 1797 penny, 1807 halfpenny;
also replicas (10), all in 2x2 holders and described. In a white
plastic binder album, fair - FDC. (97)

$200

3906
World coins, Germany, Prussia, Wilhelm 1I, two mark,
1913A; South Africa, ZAR, penny, 1898, sixpence, 1893,
shilling, 1895 (KM.2, 4, 5) (3), Union, sixpence, 1952,
shillings, 1932, 1936, 1953, other low grade 1932-44 (5)
(KM.36.2,17.3 [5], 28 [2], 49) (9); Southern Rhodesia, half
penny, 1936, crown, 1953 (KM.6, 27) (2). Poor - extremely
fine. (15)

$90

3907
World coins, Germany, Federal Republic, commemorative
five marks 1973, 1974, 1976, ten marks 1972F, 1972G
(KM.132, 135, 136, 139, 144) (5); Territory of New Guinea,
shillings 1935, 1936, 1938 and 1945 (KM.5 [2], 8 [2]) (4).
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)

$60

446

3908
World coins, mainly Great Britain and Commonwealth
crowns and lots in base metal (26); Netherlands and
Russia (USSR); USA, proof sets, 1972, 1976, 1988, 1991,
1995, proof half dollar 1982, Confederate half dollar; also
Singapore, Indonesia mint set 1952/3. Very fine - FDC.
(84)

$300

3909
World coins, mostly minors, plus Great Britain pennies and
halfpennies. In six small containers in a small carton, poor
- uncirculated. (900)

$200

3910
World coins, Great Britain, 1797 onwards, crowns to
farthings; USA, 20th century minors to half dollar, all in a
plastic album. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 520)

$200

3911
World coins and tokens, Great Britain, threepence, sixpence,
shilling, florin, double florin, crown, 1887 (5.3921, 3923,
3925, 3926, 3928, 3931); Philippines, fifty centavos, 1944S
(KM.183); USA, half dollar, 1893, 1976S, Morgan dollar
1887, 1900, Peace dollar 1922; Australia, tokens (Andrews
1, 2, 309). Fair - extremely fine. (15)

$200

3912
World coins, a group including Great Britain 1820 George
IV halfcrown others of Edward VII both 1906 (2); William
& Mary halfpenny 1694 (S.3452); George Il penny 1797
(VF), farthing 1826, 1837; South Africa florin 1958; Austria
25 schilling commem 1971 (KM.2910); Ferdinand I, 1845A
20 kreuzer (KM.2208); another of Hieronymus 20 kreuzer
1774 (KM.431); Hungary Franz Joseph | 1913 two korona
(KM.493); New Zealand tokens Milner & Thompson penny
(A.378) (EF); S.Hague Smith c1861 penny; Australia, Hide &
De Carle halfpenny 1857 and a 1922 halfpenny trace of mint
bloom. Very good - extremely fine, several scarce. (16)
$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics retail
sales in packets described.

3913
World coins, in silver and bronze, includes a few crowns,
noted Great Britain, William IV halfcrown, 1835 (S5.3834),
trade dollar, 1903/2 B (KM.T5), crowns for 1953 and 1960,
various other silver issues and a large number of Queen
Victoria - George VI pennies, copy of a Chinese Yuan Shih-
kai dollar, 1914, a few genuine cash and a Kwangtung
twenty cents, undated (1909-11) (KM.Y.205), South Africa,
ZAR, shilling, 1894 (KM.5), some New Zealand silver
issues and various other world coins, a Queen Victoria
jeton with Byzantine eagle on reverse, a George V Jubilee
medal, 1935, in silver (32mm) (BHM 4249) with original
box, a few other medals and a Masonic mark penny. Poor
- uncirculated. (100+)

$130

3914
World coins, all silver, including British Trade dollar 1929,
Great Britain crown 1890, USA half dollar 1894S. Fine-good
very fine. (8)

$120



3915
World coins, Europe, a small group, from Greece (3), Spain,
Belgium (2), San Marino and Bulgaria many from the 19th
century. Mostly very fine - extremely fine. (8)

$80

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2405).

3916
World coins, assorted and described world coins from various
countries including Italy silver five lire 1809M (KM10.4)
(nVF); five lire 1930R, one lire 1917R (KM.57) (gvF);
Vatican City 1936 five and ten centesimi (KM.1,2) (both
B.unc); Papal States, one soldo 1867 (KM 1372.2); one
baiocco 1837 (KM.1320), half baiocco 1816 (KM.1277);
San Marino 10 centesimi 1938R (KM.13); others (7). Fine
- uncirculated. (16)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics retail
sales in packets described.

3917
World coins, Mexico, Charles Ill, eight reales, 1778FF
Mexico City Mint (KM.106.2), Charles Illl, eight reales,
1805TH Mexico City Mint (KM.109); Peru, Ferdinand
VII, eight reales, 1813JP Lima Mint (KM.117.1). The first
two affected by water near edge, the last worn on obverse,
overall good - fine. (3)

$120

3918
World coins, silver trade dollars, Mexico, peso, Zacatecas
mint, 1903FZ, (KM.409.3); Austria, Maria Theresa mint
1780 (a 20th century issue), (KM.T1); British Trade dollar
1930, (KM.T5); French Indo China, 1903A, (KM.5a.1). Fine
- extremely fine. (4)

$100

3919
World coins, in silver and bronze, 1760s-1970s, noted several
from Netherlands and also South Africa including some
ZAR issues, also Ceylon, silver five rupees, 1957 (KM.126),
Guernsey, eight doubles, 1889H (KM.7) (some mint red),
Jersey, 1/52 shilling, 1841/0 overdate (KM.1), Palestine, one
hundred mils, 1935 (KM.7), Straits Settlements, one cent,
1874H (KM.9), a good selection of various other countries.
Mostly in 2x2s as originally purchased many years ago, poor
- extremely fine. (approx 70)

$150

3920
World coins, Netherlands East Indies, VOC duits, various
issues 1747-1789 (8) and Batavian Republic, duit, 1805, all
in small Numis folder; New Zealand, mint set, 1967; Official
Souvenir Changeover set of penny, 1964 and one cent, 1967;
mint roll of twenty cents, 1967 in Bank of New South Wales
wrapper; Singapore, mint sets, 1983 Year of the Boar (KM.
MS20) (2); also ancient Roman Empire, Constantine I, 307-
337AD, bronze follis (3), two with Sol standing design on
reverse and the other unclear design due to verdigris . Good
- uncirculated. (16 + roll)

$100

447

3921
World coins, mostly base metal and recent issues, includes
New Guinea, shillings; Great Britain, crown 1935; Meissen
porcelain token; Austria, 100 schillings, 777-1977; two 8
carat gold Maximillian miniatures; Rome, Valerian | (253-
260AD) bronze antonianus; New Zealand crown, 1949,
all in three plastic albums. Fine - uncirculated. (approx
1,500)

$350

3922
World coins, including New Zealand, George VI - Elizabeth
11, dollars 1972 proof, 1973 (2), 1974 (2), florins 1934, 1941,
Fiji, shilling 1935 (unc); also Indian EIC coins, as shipwreck
coins from the *Admiral Gardner’ (4) with certificates (EF);
other world coins (many in silver) (19). Mostly very fine
- uncirculated. (31)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from M.R.Roberts retail sales
in packets described.

3923
World coins, includes New Zealand, Elizabeth 11, mint set,
1994; mint two dollars, 1990; proof silver one dollar, 1988;
mint one dollar, 1990; Great Britain, Elizabeth Il, proof set,
1992; mint set, Complete Decimal Issue 1967; crowns, 1965,
1980; banknote, Bank of England, one pound, (1978-1980)
J.B.Page, C20 722388 (P.377). In packs and cases of issue
with certificates, extremely fine - FDC. (9)

$70

3924
World coins, Medieval Europe, a small group from Poland,
€.1622 silver quarter thaler, Hungary, 1536 denar, 1665,
others from Germany, bracteate, Spain etc. Very good - very
fine. (7)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2411).

3925
World coins, mostly Scandanavian and Russia, includes silver
proof Iceland pair, 1974; Russia, silver roubles 1901, 1913
and 1924. All in a beige plastic album, very good - FDC.
(approx 350)

$750

3926
World coins, including Russia rouble 1823 (KM.C130),
Mexico silver peso, Culiacan mint 1901JO (KM.409),
another Guanajuato mint 1871 (KM.408.4); India rupees (2)
1840, 1862; half rupees 1835 (2), 1909; Netherlands gulden
1848; China Kiang-Nan twenty cents, Kwang Tung ten and
five cents etc; Iran, Nasir al-Din Shah (AH 1264-1313, AD
1848-1896), silver half kran portrait type (6), mostly holed
or mounted (KM.828.3); other smaller silver several mounted
(6); aluminium bronze fifty dinars (9) (KM.1142); other
world etc. Poor - extremely fine. (approx 70)

$150



part

3927*
World coins, various countries, including Sarawak, Straits
Settlements dollars, 1904, 1908, 1920; Malaysia; Singapore;
Hong Kong; India, half rupees, 1835, 1876, eight annas,
1919; Japan; China; Thailand; a few Middle East, all in grey
plastic album. Fair - uncirculated. (894)

$1,500

3928
World coins, various countries, all mint 1953 issues,
including Switzerland, Canada, USA, Sweden, Vatican,
Vietnam, Australia, and many more countries, all in a navy
plastic album, an unusual assemblage. The 1953 sixpence a
gem, many uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (229)

$500

448

3929
World coins, 1800s-1990s, includes South East Asian minors
with several uncirculated coins from Thailand and a large
quantity (0.74kg) of uncirculated USSR minors from the
1990s, also some Chinese cash (6). Poor - uncirculated.
(2.579)

$50

3930
World coins, including New York, USA run of State quarters,
Europe minors, some silver, noted very worn 1689 halfcrown.
Fair - uncirculated. (approx 450)

$180

3931
World coins, a few silver but mostly minors from many
countries in the 20th century, including West Germany, silver
five mark, 1951D, 1966J, also Philippines, silver one peso,
1907. Poor - uncirculated. (approx 350)

$200

3932
World coins, mostly base metal and greater than 25mm. Fine
- uncirculated. (300)

$150

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

3933
World coins, base metal minors, 1800s-2000s. Poor -
extremely fine. (6kg)

$90

3934
World coins, base metal minors, 1800s-2000s. Poor -
extremely fine. (6kg)

$90

3935
World coins, mostly base metal and less than 25mm. In
brown album, fine - uncirculated. (224)

$80

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection

3936
World coins, International Year of the Child, 1979, proof set
of thirty silver coins. In case of issue, FDC. (30)

$500

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection, from Colonial Coin Sale 26/6/04 (lot
458).

3937
World coins, World Wildlife Fund, International Coin
Collection For Nature, proof silver coins, 1997 (set of twenty
four), including Armenia, Bahamas, China, Cyprus, Falkland
Islands, Guernsey, Hungary, Thailand. Housed in a custom
made green leatherette case with certificates, FDC.

$480



3938
World coins, Millennium Coin Collection, Franklin Mint,
twenty coins, each from a different century, 1st to the 20th
Century, each coin with description set in a perspex frame.
All housed in an attractive purpose built wooden cabinet,
good - uncirculated. (20)

$200

3939
World tokens, Australia, James Nokes, Melbourne halfpenny,
1854 (A.406), holed at edge for suspension and flattened;
E.Way, Draper, Pitt St Sydney, advertising check, holed at
edge for suspension; Great Britain, Exeter halfpenny, 1792
(D&H 2), struck about eight percent off centre; The Silver
Solution, undated advertising check in gilt bronze (31mm);
New Zealand, Runanga Co-Op. Soc. Ltd quarter pound
loaf in aluminium (2), and half loaf in brass (2, both holed)
bread tokens; North Island, Wanganui, Cosmopolitan
Club copper sixpence, 1905 (24mm), holed unofficially for
suspension; Intellectually Handicapped Children’s Society
Inc, Wellington, enamelled aluminium tag numbered, AP
900, by Caltex Products; unidentified brass disc (31mm) with
triangular piercing in centre; another unidentified brass disc
pierced for suspension and with impressed number 120 on
both sides. Poor - extremely fine. (12)

$60

3940
World jetons, an interesting and assorted mix, containing
check pieces, tokens, work tags etc. most appear to be of
British origin, all made in base metal, including tin, bronze,
copper, etc. Mostly fine. (52)

$100

3941
World medallions, casts, electrotypes, forgeries; various
European medallions as casts and electrotypes (15); thin
copper plate impressions of various seals and stamps
(includes lan Armstrong (2)) and various other firms (6);
blanks (2); forgeries, includes Australia one shilling, 1910
(31mm) uniface; Low Countries, crown sized (35mm), 1790;
China, Kirin Province, three candarins (35mm); Greece,
lepton, 1901; Netherlands East Indies, 1/4 guilder, 190?
(2); Great Britain, Iron Bridge Museum tokens, one penny
(4), halfpenny (9), farthing (9), all dated 1987; China, a
group of pencil rubbings from Sinkiang and Yunnan (6)
from the G.C.Heyde Collection; printer's blocks, depicting
Australian pattern half sovereign, 1853, obverse and
reverse, Australia, 1937, pattern threepence, 1921 shilling
reverses and sovereign, 1933 obverse and reverse; a group
of entrance tokens and checks, including horse racing,
rugby, swimming pools and hotels (26); NSW Government
Railways, a group of 'Edmonson’ cardboard railway tickets,
1950s-1960s, many from Sydney western suburbs and the
Blue Mountains includes some reserved seats (54). Poor
- uncirculated. (120)

$400

449



